Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
CS Ventures LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (See gaidelines) Execution Date(s) 10-07-04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other *(see below) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	State: CA Country: United States Zip: 91522 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,675,293 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	8		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	2675293		
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHAC	K	5 6.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	230445		
Internal Address: <u>B⊈đĝ. 156 North - 50</u> 7	67. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	Н \$40.00		
City: Burbank	8. Payment Information:	<u>8</u>		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91522</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	-		
Phone Number: <u>(818)</u> 954-4956 Fax Number: (818) 954-4501	b. Deposit Account Number230445			
Email Address: avis.frazier-thomas@	Authorized User Name Warner Bros. Entert	ainmen		
9. Signature: Warnerbros.com (With Signature	Frazier Harros 11-1-04 In	C.		
Avis Frazier-Thomas	Total number of pages including cover 1			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0128

^{*}Record to correct wrong Reg. No. 2765,293 on an assignment previously recorded at Reel/Frame 0030621/0271.

05/05/2005 15:18 FAX 8189544501

1	0-15-2004
TLCON TABLE	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): CS Ventures LLC Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. Internal Address: Bridge Building North 5th Street Address: 4000 Warner Rlvd City: Burbank State: CA Country: USA Country: USA Cip: 91522 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,810,821; 7,765,293; 2,797,959; 2,759,113; 2,786,807 and 2,786,808 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address: Bridge Bldg. North Room 5076 Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1.65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Burbank Ctate: CA Zip: 91522 Chone Number: 818/954-4956 Fax Number: 818/954-4501 Cmail Address: avis.frazier-thomas@ D. Signature: Warnerbros.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Signature Avis Frazier-Thomas Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Reco 10/14/2004 GTON11 00000196 230445 2810821

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0129



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, California, 91522, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has been assigned ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark") and the United States Registration therefore, (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration"):

Registration Number 2765293

Trademark
IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU

WHEREAS, C S Ventures LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, 455 South Legacy Trail, Suite E 106, C/O Murray Bros. Caddyshack, St. Augustine, FL 32092 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark and Registration, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Mark and Registration, and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.

Date: 10-29-04

By: _

Name:

Nils Victor Montan

Title:

Vice President

Sr. Intellectual Property Counsel

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between CS Ventures LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignor") and Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns, to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods or services for which the Trademarks are registered or, if not registered, to which the Trademark applications pertain.

ASSIGNOR, CS Ventures LLC

Date: 7/3/04

Name: Macdonald Haskell

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO	. <u>CLASS</u>
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHA	ACK 2,810,821 ACK 2,765,293 5 67 5	5-5-04 Cl. 25
NATRAY BROS. CADDYSHA	CK 2,765,293 a 67 5	293 _Cl. 18
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHA	ACK 2,797,959	Cl. 24
MURRAY BROS. CADDY SHA	ACK 2,759,113	Cls. 6, 14
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHA	ACK 2,786,807	Cl. 21
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHA	ACK 2,786,808	C1.28

489962

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0132